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REFORM REPORT OF VOTING.

SERVICES.

PART OF THE ERS GROUP

FACULTY OF PUBLIC HEALTH
ELECTION OF FPH PRESIDENT AND THREE GENERAL BOARD MEMBERS

CLOSE OF VOTING: 5PM ON MONDAY 17 DECEMBER 2018

CONTEST: Election of FPH President

The contest was conducted using the first past the post electoral system.

Maggie RAE 618|ELECTED
Sushma ACQUILLA 268
Number of eligible voters 3,443
Votes cast by phone: 12
Votes cast online: 902
Total number of votes cast: 914
Turnout: 26.55%
Number of votes found to be blank or invalid: 28
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 886

CONTEST: Election of three General Board Members

The contest was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidates were elected (in order of election):

ELECTED
Sue ATKINSON

Rachel FLOWERS
Paul JOHNSTONE

Number of eligible voters 3,443
Votes cast by phone: 12
Votes cast online: 831
Total number of votes cast: 843
Turnout: 24.48%
Number of votes found to be blank or invalid: 0
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 843
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The result sheet for the above contest forms the appendix to this report. It details:

e the quota required for election
e each candidate’s voting figures, and
o the stage at which the successful candidates were elected.

Electoral Reform Services can confirm that, as far as reasonably practicable, every person whose name
appeared on the electoral roll supplied to us for the purpose of the election:-

a) was sent the details of the election and
b) if they chose to participate in the election, had their vote fairly and accurately recorded

All voting material will be stored for six months.
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Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

ATKINSON FFPH, Sue
FLOWERS FFPH, Rachel
JOHNSTONE FFPH, Paul
LEAMAN FFPH, Jane
NEWTON FFPH, John
PACKHAM FFPH, Chris
Non-transferable
Totals

Election of three General Board Members

18/12/2018
3
843
0
210.75
2.0.16
ERS97
Stage
First Surplus of
Preferences ATKINSON FFPH, Sue
249 -38.25
156 9.9
143 8.7
63 4.8
99 6.3
133 6.3
2.25
843

210.75 Elected

35 222.55 Elected

41 205.45 Elected

2 Stage 3 Stage
Exclusion of Exclusion of
LEAMAN FFPH, Jane NEWTON FFPH, John
210.75 210.75
165.9 21.65 187.55
151.7 12.75 164.45
67.8 -67.8 -
105.3 146 119.9 -113
139.3 15.8 155.1 30
2.25 3 5.25 7
843 843

6.9
185.1
12.25

843





